GARREY CARRUTHERS
GOVERNOR
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO i N
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT "?{/fﬁ_ X 5
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 9

(505} 827-5800

May 2, 1989

Northwest Pipeline Corporation
3539 East 30th Street
Farmington, NM 87401

Attention: Mike Turnbaugh
Senior Engineer
Administrative Order NSP-1572(L)

Dear Mr. Turnbaugh:

Reference is made to your application of November 11 and December 6, 1988 for
a 232.89-acre non-standard gas proration unit consisting of the following
acreage in the Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool:

RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, NMPM
Section 31: Lots 3 and 4 and the SE/4

It is my understanding that this unit is to be dedicated to your Rosa Unit Well
No. 231 to be drilled at a standard coal gas well location 1275 feet from the
South line and 730 feet from the West line (Unit N) of said Section 31, hereby
approved under provisions of Rule 8 of the Special Rules and Regulations for
this pool as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8768.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 6 of the Special Rules
and Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal {(Gas) Pool, as promulgated by
Division Order No. R-8768, the above non-standard gas proration unit is
hereby approved.

Sincerely,

william J. LeMay
Director
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cc:  Oil Conservation Division - Aztec e LR
NM 0il and Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs Boesr = 7
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington olL CON. DWV

POST OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND GFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 MO PNAZOS NDAD
AZIEC. NEW MEXIGO 67410
5U5) 334.6178
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750]

DATE JI—2 35

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed HNSL :K
Proposed SWD___
Proposed wex.
Proposed PMX

I 77—

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated Ji~) 75§

for the AP 7itkes 7 fF U LIVE S0 o tmiT TR 3 W =3 1-3M-5u
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours truly,




NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION

PRODUCTICN & DRILUING

FARM:?

4320-PD-124-88

Jovember 11, 1988

Re: Uncrthodox Location - Rosa Unit #2231

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Northwest Pip
urorthodox lo
W/2 of Sec. 3
the 790" offs

line requests permission to drill a Fruitland well on an

ion due to the original survey of Sec. 31, T3IN, R53W. The
is approximately 1205’ wide making it impossible to maintain
s required in the new Fruitland Pool Rules.
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Northwest Pipeline is the only cperator in the Rosa Unit thus no
notification of offset operators is being done.

Attached is a plat and topo map.

Sincerely

(Y»uﬁ [Q ’JNQAJ

Mike JZ Turnbaugh
Sr. Engineer
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A SUBSIDIARY OF NORTHWEST ENEAGY COMPANY
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All distences must be from the ovier boundories of the Section,

Ciiciolor Lecse Yell No, .
horthwast Pipeline Corncration Fosa Unit 231,
Unit Ledler ) Secticn chwz‘,ship Range Ccounty
N 31 31 North 5 YWest | " Ric Arriba
Tretual Foot cge Leocclion of Well; . )
- = Sy o 5T W
1275 feetl licm the scuth ltne and 730 . feet fniom “he west line
Grouvnd Level Zlev Freducing remmation Pool Dedicoted Acrecge:
5543 Fruitland Basin Fruitland Pool 232.99 feres
. . ’ .
1. Cutline the acree ege dedicated 1o the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.
2. I wmore than cae lease is dedicated to the well, outline cach and idenuily the ownersh ip Lu\rgof {both 25 10 working
interest and royality)
3. If inore than one lesse of 5iffcrcnt :\-.'nership is dedicated to the well, huve the interests of all owners been consali-
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this form if nccessery.) S

on, force-pooling. cte?
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answer 18 ‘‘no; the owners and tract descrintions which have actual] v Lzen consoliduted. (Use reverse side of
L

No allowable will be assigned to the well urti! all jntereste have Leen ceonsolidatled (Ly commuznitization, unitizetion,
forced-pooling, or stherwise) or until & non-standard unit, climinating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.
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